# CH \$115.00 4528

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM668489

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Draken International, Inc.		04/03/2019	Corporation: NEVADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name: Draken International, LLC	
Street Address:	251 Little Falls Drive
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type Number		Word Mark
Registration Number:	4528097	DRAKEN INTERNATIONAL
Serial Number:	90061746	1ST AERO CORP AVIATION
Serial Number:	90061738	THUNDERBOLT AVIATION
Serial Number:	90061725	LIGHTNING AVIATION

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2028874288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028874000

Email: dlee@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: David C. Lee

Address Line 1: 2001 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Robert S. Strauss Tower

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	691251.0043
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David C. Lee
SIGNATURE:	/David C. Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2021

**Total Attachments: 6** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007395 FRAME: 0446 source=25(A). Nevada Articles of Conversion#page1.tif

source=25(A). Nevada Articles of Conversion#page2.tif

source=25(B). Certificate of Conversion of Draken International, Inc. to Draken International, LLC#page1.tif

source=25(B). Certificate of Conversion of Draken International, Inc. to Draken International, LLC#page2.tif

source=25(C). Certificate of Formation of Draken International, LLC#page1.tif

source=25(C). Certificate of Formation of Draken International, LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007395 FRAME: 0447





BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

> Filed in the office of Document Number Backora K. Cyanste

Barbara K. Cegavske

Secretary of State

State of Nevada

20190147551-75 Filing Date and Time

04/03/2019 8:00 AM

Entity Number

E0153062019-5

# **Articles of Conversion**

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.205)

Page 1

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

PLEASE NOTE: The charter document for the resulting entity must be submitted/filed simultaneously with the articles of conversion.

# **Articles of Conversion** ' (Pursuant to NRS 92A.205)

Dr	aken International, Inc.					
Nam	ne of constituent entity					
Ne	evada	Corporation				
Jurls	diction	Entity type *				
and,						
Dr	aken International, LLC					
Nam	ne of resulting entity					
D€	laware	Limited Liability Company				
livie	11 11	Entity type *				
2. A plai	diction n of conversion has been adop if the jurisdiction governing the	ted by the constituent entity in compliance with the				
2. A piar law o	n of conversion has been adop	ted by the constituent entity in compliance with the constituent entity.				
2. A plar law o	n of conversion has been adop of the jurisdiction governing the	ted by the constituent entity in compliance with the constituent entity.				
2. A piar law o	n of conversion has been adop if the jurisdiction governing the ion of plan of conversion: (che The entire plan of conversion	ted by the constituent entity in compliance with the constituent entity.  ok one)  is attached to these articles.  of conversion is on file at the registered office or principal				

**TRADEMARK** 

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Conversion Page 1 Revised: 1-5-15

REEL: 007395 FRAME: 0448



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708

Website: www.nvsos.gov

# **Articles of Conversion**

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.206)

Page 2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

4.	Forwarding address	where copies of	of process	may be sent	by the	Secretary	of State o	of Nevada	(if a
	foreign entity is the	resulting entity	in the con	versión):					

Attn: Jared Isaacman

c/o:

Draken International, LLC 2202 North Irving Street Allentown, PA 18109

5. Effective date and time of filing: (optional) (must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed)

Date:

Time:

#### 6. Signatures - must be signed by:

- 1. If constituent entity is a Nevada entity: an officer of each Nevada corporation; all general partners of each Nevada limited partnership or limited-liability limited partnership; a manager of each Nevada limited-liability company with managers or one member if there are no managers; a trustee of each Nevada business trust; a managing partner of a Nevada limited-liability partnership (a.k.a. general partnership governed by NRS chapter 87).
- 2. If constituent entity is a foreign entity: must be signed by the constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it.

Draken International, Inc.

Name of constituent entity

President/ CEO

4/3/19

Title

Date

\* Pursuant to NRS 92A,205(4) If the conversion takes effect on a later date specified in the articles of conversion pursuant to NRS 92A,240, the constituent document filed with the Secretary of State pursuant to paragraph (b) subsection 1 must state the name and the jurisdiction of the constituent entity and that the existence of the resulting entity does not begin until the later date. This statement must be included within the resulting entity's articles.

**FILING FEE: \$350.00** 

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Conversion Page 2

Revised: 1-5-15

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007395 FRAME: 0449





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A NEVADA CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "DRAKEN INTERNATIONAL INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DRAKEN

INTERNATIONAL INC." TO "DRAKEN INTERNATIONAL, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2019, AT 10:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

7357226 8100F SR# 20192510907

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Victor is some second some

Authentication: 202569482

Date: 04-03-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 007395 FRAME: 0450

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:30 AM 04/03/2019
FILED 10:30 AM 04/03/2019
SR 20192510907 - File Number 7357226

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Nevada
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Nevada
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is 11/8/11
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Draken International, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Draken International, LLC
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of April , A.D. 2019
	By:Authorized Person
	Name: Jordan Frankei Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 007395 FRAME: 0451

**RECORDED: 08/18/2021**